LC2
HS-501-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC4
HS-503-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC4
HS-504-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC4
HS-505-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC5
HS-506-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC5
HS-507-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC5
HS-508-A.................................................................................................................................................. LC5

Cylinder Escutcheons	 LC12
Finishes	 LC12
How to Order	 LC12
Lever Function	 LC12
Installation Instructions	 LC13
Information	 LC14-15
Lever Design Rose Design Spindle Finish Door Thickness
HS-501 A AA F25 40~55mm
Polished Stainless Steel 110mm
Code Combination Splindle Door Thickness
AA
95
110
30 - 45
45 - 55
AI
90
110
30 - 42
42 - 55
For basic purpose with single piece spindle
95
(30-45 Door Thickness)
For 4628 Series Mortise Lock, with split spindles
110
(42-55 Door Thickness)
8
5
4
3
1
3
2
4
5
7
6
28
41
28
45 39 44
35~45 D/T 45~55 D/T
N
35~45 D/T
N
45~55 D/T
69
m
m
25mm
11mm
119mm
119mm
23mm
ø50mm
11mm
22mm
54mm
120mm
57
m
m
54
m
m
120mm
LC4
HS-504-A
F24 Satin Stainless Steel
HS-501-A
F24 Satin Stainless Steel
HS-503-A
F24 Satin Stainless Steel

Finishes
Lever Function
How to Order
110mm
For basic purpose with single piece spindle
95
(30-45 Door Thickness)
For 4653 Series Mortise Lock, with split spindles
110
(42-55 Door Thickness)
LC13
Installation Instruction
Preventing from forced pulling out
Outside lever has security pin in addition to the screws to prevent from forced pulling-out of the lever. Outside lever can be pulled out
only when the inside fixing screw is loosen.
1.	 Install the latch or lockcase by inserting it into the cutout of the door.
2.	 Place the fixing brackets onto the door and fix them by tighten up two sets of (male and female
screws) as shown in the diagram.
	 (Note: Make sure the arrow indication is correct while fixing the inside and outside brackets)
3.	 Reinforce and secure the fixing brackets by additional screws.
4.	 Snap on the rose covers to the fixing brackets on both sides of the door.
5.	 Place two nylon washers onto the rose covers.
6.	 Insert the square spindle into the lever handle and secure with a pin.
7.	 Tighten and secure the outside lever with the little  thread screw (Upper position of the lever).
8.	 Fix the inside lever to the spindle and tigthen up with the little thread screw (Make sure both of
them are fixed firmly and seamlessly).
8
5
4
3
1
3
2
4
5
7
6
LC14
Information
Series Backset Door
Thickness
Strike Plate
Dimensions in mm Photo Splindle
AA60 & 70
5091 or
5091N
Spring Latch
with Nylon
35~55
AA60 & 70
5091SS or
5091SSN
Spring Latch
with S/S Latch
35~55
AA60 & 70
5091E or
5091EN
Spring Latch
with Zinc Latch
35~55
AA50LL Series 40~50
28
41
28
45 39 44
35~45 D/T 45~55 D/T
N